FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

06-29-1998



100750505

当相处加盟

1998

RECORDATI	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Melex USA, Inc.	Month Day Year 12/05/1996
Name Melex USA, Inc.	121/05/11/50
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Chirenship/State of Incorporation/Quantity	Ation Delaware Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Melex Products Internat	tional, Inc.
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 3900 Business Hwy.	
Address (line 2) 70 West	
	North Carolina 27577
Address (line 3) Smithfield	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
TY a Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	MOCHINGIL HOIL CONSTITUTE
Other Cinxenship/State of Incorporation/XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20331 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package -0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Mashington, B.C. 2023*

FORM PTO-1618B Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2 Page 2 Patent and Trademark of TRADEMAR
Domestic Representative	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and	d Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-372-2000
Name Paula J. Kr	rasny, Esq.
Address (line 1) McDermott,	Will & Emery
Address (Ilne 2) 227 West Mo	onroe Street
Address (line 3) Chicago, I1	llinois 60606-5096
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total r	number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 6
Trademark Applicat	1,695,964
	1,695,964
Number of Properties E	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Number of Properties E Fee Amount Fo Method of Payment:	
Number of Properties E Fee Amount For Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account X account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Number of Properties E Fee Amount For Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account X Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0206
Number of Properties E Fee Amount Fe Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit ac	Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account X Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit ac	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 See Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Deposit Account X account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0206 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit act	Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account X Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit action of the best of my known attached copy is a true	Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account X Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Weldge and belief, the foregoing information is trare and correct and any
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account (Enter for payment by deposit account account account) Statement and Signature To the best of my known attached copy is a true indicated herein. Paula J. Krasny Name of Person Signing	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Gee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Deposit Account X account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0206 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No wledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any accopy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

ATTACHMENT NO. 2 to Golf Cars Assets and Liabilities Transfer and Stock Conveyance Agreement of December 5, 1996

AGREEMENT

Concluded by and between

MELEX USA, INC., a Delaware Law Corporation, located at 3223 B Swift Creek Road, Smithfield, North Carolina 27577, U. S. A., hereinafter called "MELEX"

and

MELEX PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Law Corporation, located at 3900 Business Hwy, 70 West, Smithfield, North Carolina 27577, U. S. A., hereinafter called "MPI"

WHEREAS, Melex owns and has obtained respective official registrations for the trademark "MELEX" (The "Mark") being applied for motorized golf cars and utility vehicles, in the following countries, and such mark has become incontestable, as per enclosed Exhibits "A", "B" and "C".

Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Registration No.
MELEX	United States	June 23, 1992	1,695,964
MELEX	Canada	December 2, 1994	436,521
MELEX	Mexico	May 17, 1991	401,942

WHEREAS, Melex owns all right, title and interest to the logo pictured in the attached Exhibit "D" (the "Logo");

ML

TRADEMARK*

REEL: 1745 FRAME: 0414

WHEREAS, on December 5, 1996 Melex and MPI concluded a Golf Car Assets and Liabilities Transfer and Stock Conveyance Agreement, by virtue of which, Melex transferred to MPI all golf car, utility vehicle and corporate tangible and intangible assets, together with all debt and liabilities related to the golf car business;

WHEREAS, the Mark and the Logo are essential and necessary legal and commercial components of the Melex golf car and vehicle business being transferred by Melex to MPI, thus MPI is desirous of taking over the Mark and the Logo from Melex, and of changing respective trademark registrations in the United States, Canada and Mexico;

1. Transfer and Assignment of the Mark and the Logo

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Melex, by these presents Melex does sell, assign, and transfer unto MPI Melex's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Logo, including but not limited to the subject trademark registrations in the United States, Canada and Mexico listed above, including the right to bring actions for infringements of the said Mark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of Melex's business connected with and symbolized by the Mark. This transfer and assignment is effective December 5, 1996.

2. Trademark Registrations Amended

The parties further agree that in order to fully implement this Agreement Melex will immediately apply for respective amendment of the

Uns.

do

TRADEMARK REEL: 1745 FRAME: 0415 trademark registrations in the United States, Canada and Mexico, and MPI will reimburse Melex for all evidenced cost and expenses associated with this amendment. Melex will also execute such other documents as may be necessary for MPI to perfect its rights as granted in this Agreement.

3. Grant of License

In as much as Mclex is desirous of using the Mark in its business, the parties hereto agree that Melex is hereby granted rights to use the Mark for aviation related businesses conducted by Melex for the period of its corporate existence from this date forward without charge. Provided further that the Mark shall not be assignable to any third party by Melex without the express written consent of MPI.

4. Severability

In the event that any term or provision of this Agreement shall for any reason be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not affect any other term or provision, and this Agreement shall be interpreted and construed as if such term or provision, to the extent the same shall have been held invalid, illegal, or unenforceable, had never been contained herein.

5. Governing Law

This Agreement shall be governed by the law of the State of North Carolina.

6. Entire Agreement

This Agreement embodies all of the understanding and obligations between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof. No amendment or modification of this Agreement shall be valid or binding upon the parties unless made in writing, signed on behalf of each of the parties by their respective proper officers.

And.

M)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1745 FRAME: 0416 - 4 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers on this 5th day of December, 1996.

MELEX PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Andrz¢j Jesionek Chairman & CEO

(CORPORATE SEAL)

AÎTEST:

Secretary

MELEX USA, INC.

By:

George M. Lundy, Jr.

President & CEO

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:

Secretary